
Cal State East Bay (0-1) -vs- Harvard (1-0)
01/29/2023 at Bloomington, IN (Counsilman Billingsley Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/29/2023
Time: 3:30 AM
Site: Bloomington, IN
Venue: Counsilman Billingsley Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal State East Bay 0 2 0 1 3
Harvard 5 3 7 3 18

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:49 HU G Sasha Constandse
1st 5:48 HU G Borden Wahl
1st 4:44 HU G Grace Thawley
1st 3:19 HU G Brooke Hourigan
1st 1:49 HU G Ella Prentice
2nd 7:18 CSUEB G Hope Grantham
2nd 3:09 HU G Erin Kim
2nd 1:43 HU G Grace Thawley
2nd 1:26 CSUEB G Bailey Barlow
2nd 1:00 HU G Evan Tingler
3rd 6:55 HU G-P Erin Kim
3rd 5:21 HU G Grace Thawley
3rd 4:32 HU G Heidi Heffelfinger
3rd 3:50 HU G-E Evan Tingler
3rd 3:13 HU G Heidi Heffelfinger
3rd 1:48 HU G Dany Zapata
3rd 0:07 HU G Heidi Heffelfinger
4th 7:25 HU G-E Grace Thawley
4th 7:02 CSUEB G Hope Grantham
4th 3:16 HU G Heidi Heffelfinger
4th 2:13 HU G Ruby Hodge

Team Statistics

CSUEB HU
Shots 23 38
Goals 3 18
Assists 3 9
Points 6 27
Exclusions 7 8
Steals 7 9
Sprints 0-3 4-0

Penalties
There were no penalty_stats in this game.



Individual
 
 
Cal State East Bay 3

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Daniela Passoni 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0-0
2 Bailey Barlow 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Hannah Peercy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Hope Grantham 4 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Lola Gill 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Ingrid Rubio Miro 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Rachel Heredia 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2
9 Jordan Jarandson 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
10 Elise Whitworth 4 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0-1
11 Raisa Guisado 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Luna Sarmiento 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0

14
Tavaya
Martinezcuello 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

15 Caroline Vollmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
Totals 23 3 3 6 7 0 7 0 0-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Daniela Passoni 32:00 18 11

Totals 18 11

Harvard 18

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Zoe Banks 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Annabel Facey 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Josie Mobley 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
4 Ella Prentice 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0-0
5 Annabelle Bisconti 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
6 Dany Zapata 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1-0
7 Ella Schneider 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Ruby Hodge 2 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Grace Thawley 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Brooke Hourigan 4 1 2 3 0 0 3 0 0-0
11 Evan Tingler 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Kaity Greenwald 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Jaiden Miller 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
15 Borden Wahl 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 1-0
16 Erin Kim 5 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 1-0
18 Heidi Heffelfinger 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 0-0
19 Sasha Constandse 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1-0

Totals 38 18 9 27 8 3 9 0 4-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Zoe Banks 32:00 3 5

Totals 3 5


